
Light Gun Group Results

RANK SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY PTS

1 Albert Clark, IN 3 6.552 1.572 1.401 2.428 2.988 46 48 46 49 189 3 2
2 John Bacon, MO 9 5.008 1.242 3.250 2.636 3.034 41 48 41 41 171 1
3 Stanley Clark, IN 10 2.101 3.842 2.295 4.209 3.112 36 37 32 43 148 1
4 Ryan Hunt, MO 12 2.731 2.628 5.580 3.602 3.635 45 46 36 44 171 1
5 Ron Boyd, IL 4 5.479 4.355 2.109 3.055 3.750 41 43 48 45 177 3
6 Walt Day, IN 11 3.043 3.624 6.518 2.462 3.912 41 47 41 44 173 3

R 7 Glen Spencer, MO 15 5.354 2.630 3.744 4.042 3.943 44 46 47 33 170 1
8 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 1 2.824 3.415 5.448 4.260 3.987 32 40 38 36 146
9 Terry Balding, WI 13 5.519 2.853 3.656 4.413 4.110 39 41 47 41 168

NIBS 10 Harry Hoffert, MO 7 4.752 3.619 3.007 5.334 4.178 45 40 0 40 125 3
11 Mike Eshleman, MO 14 5.209 5.035 3.257 4.043 4.386 42 44 46 37 169 2
12 Stephen Dlack, MO 2 4.836 4.719 4.791 4.906 4.813 36 36 33 40 145

Light Gun Score Results

RANK SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY PTS

1 Albert Clark, IN 3 6.552 1.572 1.401 2.428 2.988 46 48 46 49 189 3 2
2 Ron Boyd, IL 4 5.479 4.355 2.109 3.055 3.750 41 43 48 45 177 3 1
3 Walt Day, IN 11 3.043 3.624 6.518 2.462 3.912 41 47 41 44 173 3
4 John Bacon, MO 9 5.008 1.242 3.250 2.636 3.034 41 48 41 41 171
5 Ryan Hunt, MO 12 2.731 2.628 5.580 3.602 3.635 45 46 36 44 171 1

R 6 Glen Spencer, MO 15 5.354 2.630 3.744 4.042 3.943 44 46 47 33 170 1
7 Mike Eshleman, MO 14 5.209 5.035 3.257 4.043 4.386 42 44 46 37 169 2
8 Terry Balding, WI 13 5.519 2.853 3.656 4.413 4.110 39 41 47 41 168
9 Stanley Clark, IN 10 2.101 3.842 2.295 4.209 3.112 36 37 32 43 148 1

10 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 1 2.824 3.415 5.448 4.260 3.987 32 40 38 36 146
11 Stephen Dlack, MO 2 4.836 4.719 4.791 4.906 4.813 36 36 33 40 145

NIBS 12 Harry Hoffert, MO 7 4.752 3.619 3.007 5.334 4.178 45 40 0 40 125 3

SCORE
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 600 Yard IBS Match #3 Results

GROUP AGGREGATE WINNER -  Albert Clark, IN  2.988" (189)

SCORE AGGREGATE WINNER -  Albert Clark, IN  189 (2.988")

GROUP SCORE

Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO



Heavy Gun Group Results

Rank Shooter Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Group 
Aggregate

Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY 
PTS

1 Ron Boyd, IL 4 4.324 1.185 0.960 0.970 1.860 39 43 44 45 171 2
2 Mike Eshleman, MO 14 1.356 2.171 1.942 3.186 2.164 40 48 48 39 175 1
3 Stephen Dlack, MO 2 2.737 3.945 2.041 1.762 2.621 38 46 50 47 181 3
4 Walt Day, IN 11 2.350 2.551 4.027 2.644 2.893 40 36 42 44 162
5 Ryan Hunt, MO 12 2.111 3.480 2.911 4.117 3.155 48 46 45 47 186 2
6 John Bacon, MO 9 4.284 3.610 2.164 2.822 3.220 40 46 42 42 170 3
7 Terry Balding, WI 13 3.924 4.116 2.136 3.712 3.472 41 46 47 48 182 1
8 Albert Clark, IN 3 4.432 3.281 3.410 3.561 3.671 45 35 10 23 113
9 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 1 4.319 5.436 3.575 1.565 3.724 36 41 29 39 145

10 Stanley Clark, IN 10 3.858 4.814 4.268 5.839 4.695 38 37 40 34 149
11 Harry Hoffert, MO 7 4.277 3.811 DQ DQ DQ 45 43 DQ DQ DQ

R 12 Glen Spencer, MO 15 3.257 4.204 5.019 DQ DQ 43 40 37 DQ DQ

Heavy Gun Score Results

Rank Shooter Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Group 
Aggregate

Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY 
PTS

1 Ryan Hunt, MO 12 2.111 3.480 2.911 4.117 3.155 48 46 45 47 186 2 2
2 Terry Balding, WI 13 3.924 4.116 2.136 3.712 3.472 41 46 47 48 182 1 1
3 Stephen Dlack, MO 2 2.737 3.945 2.041 1.762 2.621 38 46 50 47 181 3
4 Mike Eshleman, MO 14 1.356 2.171 1.942 3.186 2.164 40 48 48 39 175
5 Ron Boyd, IL 4 4.324 1.185 0.960 0.970 1.860 39 43 44 45 171
6 John Bacon, MO 9 4.284 3.610 2.164 2.822 3.220 40 46 42 42 170 3
7 Walt Day, IN 11 2.350 2.551 4.027 2.644 2.893 40 36 42 44 162
8 Stanley Clark, IN 10 3.858 4.814 4.268 5.839 4.695 38 37 40 34 149
9 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 1 4.319 5.436 3.575 1.565 3.724 36 41 29 39 145

10 Albert Clark, IN 3 4.432 3.281 3.410 3.561 3.671 45 35 10 23 113
11 Harry Hoffert, MO 7 4.277 3.811 DQ DQ DQ 45 43 DQ DQ DQ

R 12 Glen Spencer, MO 15 3.257 4.204 5.019 DQ DQ 43 40 37 DQ DQ

SCORE

 600 Yard IBS Match #3 Results

May 19, 2012
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

SCORE AGGREGATE WINNER -  Ryan Hunt, MO  186 (3.155")

GROUP AGGREGATE WINNER -  Ron Boyd, IL  1.860" (171)

GROUP

SCOREGROUP

 600 Yard IBS Match #3 Results
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

May 19, 2012



Factory Class Group Results

Rank SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X

1 Terry Balding, WI 13 2.868 3.514 4.263 2.339 3.246 33 46 45 46 170 1
2 Mike Eshleman, MO 14 2.824 3.100 5.536 3.494 3.739 41 40 46 49 176 1
3 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 1 4.810 3.388 2.882 4.198 3.820 47 47 46 47 187 2
4 Albert Clark, IN 3 4.934 4.854 3.446 5.127 4.590 43 47 43 37 170 2
5 Ron Boyd, IL 4 6.749 3.725 2.348 5.709 4.633 11 44 47 43 145 3
6 Harry Hoffert, MO 7 3.348 7.634 6.687 10.375 7.011 43 39 41 42 165
7 Stephen Dlack, MO 2 DQ DQ 4.789 3.916 DQ DQ DQ 41 43 DQ 1
8 Stanley Clark, IN 10 DQ 4.170 4.841 DQ DQ DQ 0 11 DQ DQ

Factory Class Score Results

Rank SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X

1 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 1 4.810 3.388 2.882 4.198 3.820 47 47 46 47 187 2
2 Mike Eshleman, MO 14 2.824 3.100 5.536 3.494 3.739 41 40 46 49 176 1
3 Terry Balding, WI 13 2.868 3.514 4.263 2.339 3.246 33 46 45 46 170 1
4 Albert Clark, IN 3 4.934 4.854 3.446 5.127 4.590 43 47 43 37 170 2
5 Harry Hoffert, MO 7 3.348 7.634 6.687 10.375 7.011 43 39 41 42 165
6 Ron Boyd, IL 4 6.749 3.725 2.348 5.709 4.633 11 44 47 43 145 3
7 Stephen Dlack, MO 2 DQ DQ 4.789 3.916 DQ DQ DQ 41 43 DQ 1
8 Stanley Clark, IN 10 DQ 4.170 4.841 DQ DQ DQ 0 11 DQ DQ

SCORE AGGREGATE WINNER -  Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO  187 (3.820")

Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

May 19, 2012

May 19, 2012

 600 Yard  Match #3 Results
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

GROUP SCORE

GROUP SCORE

GROUP AGGREGATE WINNER -  Terry Balding, WI  3.246" (170)

 600 Yard  Match #3 Results



Light Gun Overall
LG Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

LG GROUP 
RANK

LG SCORE 
RANK

LG Group 
Aggregate

GROUP + 
SCORE

1 Albert Clark, IN 1 1 2.988 2
2 John Bacon, MO 2 4 3.034 6
3 Ron Boyd, IL 5 2 3.750 7
4 Ryan Hunt, MO 4 5 3.635 9
5 Walt Day, IN 6 3 3.912 9
6 Stanley Clark, IN 3 9 3.112 12
7 Glen Spencer, MO 7 6 3.943 13
8 Terry Balding, WI 9 8 4.110 17
9 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 8 10 3.987 18

10 Mike Eshleman, MO 11 7 4.386 18
11 Harry Hoffert, MO 10 12 4.178 22
12 Stephen Dlack, MO 12 11 4.813 23

Heavy Gun Overall
HG Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

Group 
Rank

Score Rank
HG Group 
Aggregate

Group + 
Score

1 Ron Boyd, IL 1 5 1.860 6
2 Mike Eshleman, MO 2 4 2.164 6
3 Stephen Dlack, MO 3 3 2.621 6
4 Ryan Hunt, MO 5 1 3.155 6
5 Terry Balding, WI 7 2 3.472 9
6 Walt Day, IN 4 7 2.893 11
7 John Bacon, MO 6 6 3.220 12
8 Albert Clark, IN 8 10 3.671 18
9 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 9 9 3.724 18

10 Stanley Clark, IN 10 8 4.695 18
11 Harry Hoffert, MO 11 11 DQ 22
12 Glen Spencer, MO 12 12 DQ 24

Factory Overall
Fac Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

FAC 
GROUP 
RANK

FAC SCORE 
RANK

FAC Group 
Aggregate

GROUP + 
SCORE

1 Terry Balding, WI 1 3 3.246 4
2 Mike Eshleman, MO 2 2 3.739 4
3 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 3 1 3.820 4
4 Albert Clark, IN 4 4 4.590 8
5 Ron Boyd, IL 5 6 4.633 11
6 Harry Hoffert, MO 6 5 7.011 11
7 Stephen Dlack, MO 7 7 DQ 14
8 Stanley Clark, IN 8 8 DQ 16

Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO
May 19, 2012

 600 Yard IBS Match #3 Results



Two Gun Overall
Two Gun 
Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

LG GROUP 
RANK

LG SCORE 
RANK

LG Group 
Aggregate

HG Group 
Rank

HG Score 
Rank

HG Group 
Aggregate

AVG Group 
Agg

Combined 
Rankings

1 Ron Boyd, IL 5 2 3.750 1 5 1.860 2.805 13
2 Ryan Hunt, MO 4 5 3.635 5 1 3.155 3.395 15
3 John Bacon, MO 2 4 3.034 6 6 3.220 3.127 18
4 Albert Clark, IN 1 1 2.988 8 10 3.671 3.330 20
5 Walt Day, IN 6 3 3.912 4 7 2.893 3.402 20
6 Mike Eshleman, MO 11 7 4.386 2 4 2.164 3.275 24
7 Terry Balding, WI 9 8 4.110 7 2 3.472 3.791 26
8 Stephen Dlack, MO 12 11 4.813 3 3 2.621 3.717 29
9 Stanley Clark, IN 3 9 3.112 10 8 4.695 3.903 30

10 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 8 10 3.987 9 9 3.724 3.855 36
11 Glen Spencer, MO 7 6 3.943 12 12 DQ 3.943 37
12 Harry Hoffert, MO 10 12 4.178 11 11 DQ 4.178 44

 600 Yard IBS Match #3 Results
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

May 19, 2012



Light Gun Equipment List
Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

Albert Clark, IN Dasher BAT Lilja Shehane March Varget Berger A.L. Clark
Glen Spencer, MO 284 Savage Brux McMillan Sightron H4831SC Berger 180 Hunt's LLC
Harry Hoffert, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Fitzpatrick
John Bacon, MO 6 Dasher Panda Krieger McMillan March Varget 105 Hybrid Carstenson
Mike Eshleman, MO 6 Dasher BAT Benchmark TM Nforce Clean Pointed RNKR
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Self
Ron Boyd, IL 6 Dasher BAT Brux Maxi Tracker Nforce RL-15 Spencer Griffin
Ryan Hunt, MO 6 Dasher Nesika Brux Precision Rifle & Tool Nforce RL-15 Berger Hunt's LLC
Stanley Clark, IN 6 Dasher BAT Lilja Shehane March RL-15 Berger 108 A.L. Clark
Steven Dlack, MO 6BRX BAT Benchmark Merideth Nforce Varget Berger Cutright
Terry Balding, WI 6 Dasher BAT Krieger McMillan March Varget Berger Bruno
Walt Day, IN 6mm BAT Brux ST 1000 Nforce RL-15 Hornady Cutright

Heavy Gun Equipment List
Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

Albert Clark, IN 6x47 BAT Lilja Shehane March H4350 Berger A.L. Clark
Glen Spencer, MO 284 Borden Brux Precision Rifle & Tool Sightron H4831SC 180 Berger Hunt's LLC
Harry Hoffert, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Fitzpatrick
John Bacon, MO 6 Dasher Panda Krieger McMillan March Varget 105 Hybrid Carstenson
Mike Eshleman, MO 6 Dasher BAT Benchmark TM Nforce Fast Pointed RNKR
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Self
Ron Boyd, IL 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein Precision Rifle & Tool Nforce RL-15 Spencer Kloeppel
Ryan Hunt, MO 6 Dasher BAT Brux Precision Rifle & Tool Nforce RL-15 Berger Hunt's LLC
Stanley Clark, IN 6.5x47 BAT Lilja Shehane March RL-17 Berger 130 A.L. Clark
Steven Dlack, MO 6 Dasher BAT Benchmark Merideth Nforce RL-15 Berger Cutright
Terry Balding, WI 284 Shehane Savage Benchmark Tracker Nforce Varget Berger Cutright
Walt Day, IN 6 Dasher Borden Brux Shurley Sightron RL-15 105 VLD Cutright

Factory Equipment List
Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet

Albert Clark, IN 6BR Savage Savage Savage Nforce Varget Berger
Harry Hoffert, MO 6BR Rem Rem Rem Nforce RL-15 Berger
Mike Eshleman, MO 6BR Rem Rem Rem Nforce Clean Pointed
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6BR Rem Rem Rem Sightron RL-15 Berger
Ron Boyd, IL 6BR Savage Savage Savage Sightron RL15 Spencer
Stanley Clark, IN 6BR Savage Savage Savage Nforce RL-15 Berger
Steven Dlack, MO 6BR Savage Savage Savage Nforce RL-15 105
Terry Balding, WI 6BR Savage Savage Savage Nforce Varget Berger

      600 Yard IBS Match #3 Results     
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

May 19, 2012
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